De Grandi Cycle & Sport P/L—Wilier Izoard XP Road Cycling Bicycle

Identifying features

Front fork has identifying alpha-numeric serial numbers.
Serial numbers LH0000 to LH4000 inclusive.

What are the defects?

Reduced wall thickness on the front fork steerer tube may result in the steerer tube breaking during use.

What are the hazards?

If the front fork steerer tube breaks, this may lead to a loss of control of the bicycle and result in fall injuries.

What should consumers do?

Cease using the bicycle immediately. Take the bicycle to the place of purchase to have the fork inspected. If the fork is part of the affected batches, it will be replaced free of charge.

Supplier
De Grandi Cycle & Sport P/L
Traders who sold this product

Independent bicycle stores nationally

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 January 2012 - 1 December 2012

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission